## VILLAGE OF

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

## **PUBLIC PROPERTY COMMITTEE**

June Siegler, Chairperson; Dan Muleski, Sue Carlson

The Public Property, Safety and Recreation Committee will meet on May 1, 2019 at 3:00 p.m. in the Board meeting room at Biron Municipal Center, 451 Kahoun Road, Wisconsin Rapids, WI.

## Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Consider purchase of canoe/kayak launch at Gateway Park
- 3. Discuss Bridgewater project area amenities
- 4. Tree removal from Village property by resident(s)
- 5. City band concert sponsorship
- 6. Drop box at Municipal Center
- 7. Municipal Center entry doors
- 8. Adjourn

Anne Arndt, Clerk

The Village of Biron encourages participation from all its citizens. If participation at any public meeting is not possible due to a disability, notification to the village clerks office at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting is encouraged to make the necessary accommodations. Call the clerk at (715) 423-6584 to request accommodations.

cc: Wis Rapids Community Media Wisconsin Rapids City Clerk Daily Tribune Posted at: Biron Municipal Center, Shop www.bironwisconsin.org

Posted: 4/26//19 P.M.